Unsecured cash advance facilities (168,328) (168,328) (146,106) (146,106)

Cash 31,440 31,440 42,634 42,634

 (136,888) (136,888) (103,472) (103,472)

Fixed rate financial instruments

Interest rate swap derivatives 143,038 6,846 118,613 (1,413)

Total 6,150 (130,042) 15,141 (104,885)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected, after the impact of hedge accounting, with all other variables held constant.

The impact on the consolidated entity’s profit is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings and derivatives. The impact
on the consolidated entity’s other comprehensive income (‘OCI’) is due to changes in the fair value of interest rate swap contracts
designated as cash flow hedges.

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is considered reasonably possible given the market
forecasts available at the reporting date and the current economic environment in which the consolidated entity operates.

In thousands of AUD – Higher/(Lower)

2022

Post Tax
Profit

2022

OCI(i)

2021

Post Tax
Profit

2021

OCI(i)

AUD denominated loans

+75 basis points (2021: +25 basis points) (37) 1,405 (65) 348

-25 basis points (2021: -10 basis points) 12 (468) 26 (139)

NZD denominated loans

+75 basis points (2021: +25 basis points) (47) 160 (16) 90

-25 basis points (2021: -25 basis points) 16 (54) 16 (90)

GBP denominated loans

+75 basis points (2021: +25 basis points) (28) – (10) –

-25 basis points (2021: -10 basis points) 9 – 4 –

(i) Other Comprehensive Income: cash flow hedges, net of tax

SECTION IV: FUNDING AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

18.	Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)
(d)	Market risk (continued)
(i)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GWA GROUP LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

GWA GROUP LIMITED | 2022 ANNUAL REPORT | 71

(ii)	 Foreign currency risk

The consolidated entity is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and asset and liability holdings that are denominated
in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of its subsidiaries. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily